

11 MACT no. 138/23
GOVIND Vs. SANJAY

27.04.2023

Present: Ms. Anjna Masih, Ld. LAC alongwith petitioner.
Sh. Satvinder Maan, Ld. counsel for R1.
None for R2.
Sh. Krishan Arora, Proxy counsel for R3.

The connected petition bearing no. 330/19 titled as Govind Kumar Vs. Sanjay & Anr. is also listed for today.

For the sake of convenience, the above said petition be clubbed with this DAR till the final disposal, whereas the present DAR will be treated as the lead case.

Put up with connected matter on **30.05.2023**.

(V.K. Dahiya)
ADJ-1+MACT, N/W,
Rohini Courts,
27.04.2023