

37 M A C T 330/19
GOVIND Vs. SANJAY AND ANR
40 M A C T 138/23
GOVIND Vs. SANJAY

22.11.2025

Present: Sh. Pranav Sharma, Ld. LAC for petitioner.
Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 (through VC).
None for R2.
Sh. Sameer Tiwari, Id. Counsel for R3/insurance company
(through VC).

Final arguments heard in part. Record shows that accident has happened on 15.08.2018 but the FIR was registered on 11.05.2019. MLC shows that on 15.08.2018, the information to the police was given by DD no.63B through Duty officer ASI Jitender Singh. The IO has not left the record of DD 63B and proceedings conducted thereon. Therefore, notice be issued to SHO PS Kanjhawala to produce the record of DD 63B and file report as to what action was done on DD 63B dated 15.08.2018 on NDOH.

List on 13.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
22.11.2025