

50 M A C T 330-19
GOVIND Vs. SANJAY AND ANR
52 M A C T 138-23
GOVIND Vs. SANJAY

13.01.2026

Present: Ms. Sakshi Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner
through VC.
Sh. Parveen Kumar, Ld. counsel for R1 through VC
None for R2 & R3.

SHO PS Kanjhawala has forwarded the report
alongwith copy of DD no. 63B dated 15.08.2018 on which ASI
Satender had went to the spot and recorded arrival entry DD No.
40A. Same is placed on record.

At request of ld. counsel for petitioner, as main
counsel is not available, adjourned.

List for FA on 17.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
13.01.2026